## **Press Release** 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2011



## Basepoint Swindon donate over £175 to Comic Relief

Following various fundraising activities last week, Basepoint Swindon is delighted to have raised over £175 for Comic Relief.

Staff and licensees at the centre ran cake and book sales, as well as guizzes and competitions to raise money for Comic Relief. They 'did something funny for money' by squeezing 13 people into one car!



Lyn Chapman, centre manager at Basepoint Swindon, commented: "We are so pleased to make this donation to such a good cause. I would like to thank all the staff and licensees at Basepoint for being so generous and getting into the spirit!"

Basepoint Swindon comprises 88 unfurnished office and workshop units across three buildings, set in an attractive landscaped courtyard setting. The centre boasts a full-time reception, licensee's breakout area, meeting rooms and free car parking. All units are Cat 5e wired with state-of-the-art digital phones and superfast broadband. Ideally located at Westlea, Swindon, the Centre offers easy access to Swindon town centre, and J16 of the M4 motorway. For further information please contact the team on 01793 608800 or email swindon@basepoint.co.uk

## **ENDS**

## NOTES FOR EDITORS

Basepoint specialises in the development and operation of managed business, innovation and enterprise centres. These centres provide comprehensive accommodation and support infrastructure packages to new and early-stage companies within a supportive and secure environment. The company operates both wholly- and part-owned centres as well as managing facilities on behalf of public sector bodies. Group operations currently extend across Southern England and the Midlands, with additional opportunities under assessment across the UK.

Basepoint is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the ACT Foundation, a leading grant-making charity dedicated to improving the quality of life of those in need. The ACT Foundation derives its income from a substantial and diversified property portfolio of which Basepoint is a major constituent.

www.basepoint.co.uk www.theactfoundation.co.uk

For further **press** information, please contact:

Emma Ward Hunt / Charlotte Young Foundation PR Ltd

T: 020 8542 7400

E: emma.wardhunt@foundation-pr.co.uk / charlotte.young@foundation-pr.co.uk

